
CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or
open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

From: Colleen V. Conko
To: Colleen V. Conko
Subject: FW: Flock
Date: Friday, March 6, 2026 7:53:34 AM

From: Administration Resource Object <Administration@co.hernando.fl.us> 
Sent: Wednesday, March 4, 2026 3:51 PM
To: Colleen V. Conko <CVConko@co.hernando.fl.us>
Subject: FW: Flock
 
Hello Colleen,
 
Would this email have to be put into record for the Flock workshop?
 
Thank you in advance,
 

 
From: dickross@bellsouth.net <dickross@bellsouth.net> 
Sent: Wednesday, March 4, 2026 11:07 AM
To: Ryan Amsler <ramsler@co.hernando.fl.us>; Steve Champion <SChampion@co.hernando.fl.us>;
Brian Hawkins <BHawkins@co.hernando.fl.us>; Administration Resource Object
<Administration@co.hernando.fl.us>; Jerry Campbell <JerryC@co.hernando.fl.us>; John Allocco
<JAllocco@co.hernando.fl.us>
Subject: Flock
 

 
I will not be able to attend the workshop on the installation of LPR cameras due to a
conflicting City of Brooksville board meeting.
 
I would like to point out that there are several communities that are canceling their
Flock agreements currently.
 



Amazon canceled their Flock agreement.
 
If you want to proceed, please don’t execute any long term “no escape” contract.
 
Consider putting it on the ballot before proceeding.
 
 
Richard Ross
6709 Longboat Dr.
Brooksville, Fl. 34604
 


